Part of the Northwest Quarter of 
the Southeast Quarter of Section Two 
(2) in Township Fourteen (14) North. 
Range Five <5) West, described as 
follows: Beginning at a point on the 
West line of said Quarter. Fifteen 
(15) feet South of the Northwest 
corner thereof: thence South Two
Hundred Seventy-two (272) feet: 
thence East to the center of the 
county road: thence in a Northwest­
erly direction with the center line of 
said highway to a point due East of 
the place of beginning: thence West 
to the place of beginning.

Thirteen and 33 100 acres off of